RECO

T

,

5-30-03

05-30-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102454000

	coordine attached original documents of copy moreon.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
International Data Group, Inc.	Name 101 communications LLC
	Name: 101communications LLC
	Internal Address: Suite 101
☐ Individual ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Massachusetts ☐ Umitted Partnership ☐ Other —	Street Address: 9121 Oakdale Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Chatsworth State: CA Zip: 91311 Country: USA
Yes No	
	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship: U.S.A
	General Partnership:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership:
□ M	Corporation-State
	☑Other: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF DELAWARE
Other –	If agains a in not deminifed in the United States or demonstrate and
<u> </u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No, the designation of domestic
	representative has been made with the Power of Attorney which has been
Execution Date:October 27, 2000	filed with the Patent and Trademark Office.
Execution Date. October 21, 2000	
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	a avacution data of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
71. Trucemark Approación (1995)	
	See Exhibit A attached
	rs attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 12
document should be mailed:	5 . T
Nice of Elicabeth A. Parent	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$435.00 (\$315.00 plus \$120 – expedited service)
Name: Elisabeth A. Evert	(5515.00 pius \$120 – expedited service)
Internal Address: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood	Į l
Internal Address: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400	
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-1260
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-1260
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-1260
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-1260
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information of the original document. Elisabeth A. Evert	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-1260
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-1260 USE THIS SPACE Change 315.0 is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy May 2 2003
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Elisabeth A. Evert Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-1260 USE THIS SPACE Charge 315.0 is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy May 2 2003 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 3
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Elisabeth A. Evert Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Elisabeth A. Evert Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Elisabeth A. Evert Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Elisabeth A. Evert Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-1260 USE THIS SPACE List true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy May 2003 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 3 detach this portion Information to:
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information of the original document. Elisabeth A. Evert Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in Commissioner or Commissione	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-1260 USE THIS SPACE Learne 315.0 is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy May 2003 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 3 detach this portion Information to: f Patents and Trademarks
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Elisabeth A. Evert Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet i Commissioner or Box Assignment	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-1260 USE THIS SPACE Leave 315.0 is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy May 2003 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 3 detach this portion Information to: f Patents and Trademarks
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information of the original document. Elisabeth A. Evert Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in Commissioner or Commissione	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-1260 USE THIS SPACE Leave 315.0 is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy May 2003 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 3 detach this portion Information to: f Patents and Trademarks
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Elisabeth A. Evert Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet i Commissioner or Box Assignment Washington, D.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-1260 USE THIS SPACE Living 315.0 is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy May 2 2003 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 3 detach this portion Information to: f Patents and Trademarks C. 20231
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Elisabeth A. Evert Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet is Commissioner of Box Assignment Washington, D.C. Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estir for reviewing the document and gathering the data need	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-1260 USE THIS SPACE List true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy May 2003 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 3 detach this portion Information to: If Patents and Trademarks C. 20231 mated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time led, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information of the original document. Elisabeth A. Evert Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet is Commissioner or Box Assignment Washington, D.C. Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estir for reviewing the document and gathering the data need regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trace.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-1260 USE THIS SPACE Charge 315.0 is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy May 2 2003 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 3 detach this portion Information to: f Patents and Trademarks C. 20231 mated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time led, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments demark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information of the original document. Elisabeth A. Evert Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet is Commissioner or Box Assignment Washington, D.C. Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estir for reviewing the document and gathering the data need regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trace.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-1260 USE THIS SPACE List true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy May 2003 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 3 detach this portion Information to: If Patents and Trademarks C. 20231 mated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time led, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments

EXHIBIT A

ACTIVE REGISTRATIONS ASSIGNED TO 101COMMUNICATIONS LLC BY INTERNATIONAL DATA GROUP, INC. - October 2000

Status	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
Reg.	06/15/99	04/22/97	11/25/97	12/02/97	12/13/94	05/11/93	06/07/88	03/29/94	01/28/97
Reg. No.	2,252,276 06/15/99	2,054,988 04/22/97	2,115,070 11/25/97	2,117,430 12/02/97	1,866,973	1,770,361 05/11/93	1,491,071	1,828,865	2,034,642 01/28/97
Filed	07/12/96	04/29/96	10/19/95	05/01/96	12/03/93	12/31/90	12/12/86	05/20/92	11/13/95
Goods/services	(int. cl. 16) print publications, namely, magazines and magazine supplements in the field of computers, computer software, communications, and information technology (int. cl. 42) providing a website of information for the transfer and dissemination of information relating to computers, computer software, communications, and information technology, via a global computer network	providing a web site of information for the transfer and dissemination of information relating to government information technology issues via a global computer network	providing a web site of information for the transfer and dissemination of information relating to government information technology issues via a global computer network	providing a web site of information for the transfer and dissemination of information relating to government information technology issues via a global computer network	newspaper supplement relating to the federal systems community	public relations services; namely, providing public recognition for government workers and those in the government systems community	newsletters related to procurement policies	magazine supplement regarding computers	newspaper column regarding online computing
Int'l Classes	16, 42	42	42	42	16	35	16	16	16
Nark	CIVIC.COM	FCW	FCW GATEWAY GUIDE TO GOVERNMENT I.T.	FCW.COM	FEDERAL 100	FEDERAL 100 & DESIGN	FEDERAL COMPUTER WEEK	FEDERAL INTEGRATOR	GATEWAY GUIDE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002660 FRAME: 0262 page 1 of 2

EXHIBIT A

ACTIVE REGISTRATIONS ASSIGNED TO 101COMMUNICATIONS LLC BY INTERNATIONAL DATA GROUP, INC. - October 2000

Status	Registered	Registered	Registered
Reg.	2,100,870 09/30/97	2,361,155 06/27/00	2,209,034 12/08/98
Reg. No.	2,100,870	2,361,155	2,209,034
riod	21-Feb-96	02/12/98	11/25/97
Seo/Nes/Set Nices	organizing and conducting a conference in the fields of computers, high technology, communications and information services	computer services, namely, providing a website on global computer networks featuring information in the fields of computers, computers, computers, communications and information technology	newsletters and newsletter supplements in the fields of computers, computing, computer software, communications and information technology
Int'l Classes	41	42	16
Merk.	GOVERNMENT CIO SUMMIT	IT DAYBOOK	THE POWER PLAYERS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002660 FRAME: 0263

page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL DATA GROUP, INC. ("Assignor"), a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal place of business at One Exeter Plaza, Boston, Massachusetts 02116, has adopted, used, is using and has registered the marks set forth below with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, 101communications LLC, ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 9121 Oakdale Avenue, Chatsworth, California 91311, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks, and the registrations and applications for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, FCW GOVERNMENT TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC. ("Seller") and Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") dated as of October 127, 2000 (the "Closing Date");

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent, pursuant to Section 7.2(a) of the Purchase Agreement, to Assignee's obligations under the Purchase Agreement that Assignor deliver this Trademark Assignment;

WHEREAS, Seller, Assignor and Assignor agree that they will, at any time and from time to time after the Closing Date, upon the reasonable request and without further consideration, do, execute, perform, acknowledge and deliver all such further acts, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney, endorsements and assurances as may be reasonably necessary to give effect to the provisions of this Assignment; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the following United States marks:

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.
BUREAUCRATUS	74/557667	1,931,106
CIVIC.COM	75/133174	2,252,276
FCW	75/096130	2,054,988
FCW GATEWAY GUIDE TO GOVERNMENT I.T.	75/007580	2,115,070
FCW MONTICELLO AWARDS	75/432452	

425289.3

FCW.COM	75/097411	2,117,430
FEDERAL 100	74/465050	1,866,973
FEDERAL 100 (and design)	74/127029	1,770,361
FEDERAL COMPUTER WEEK	73/635040	1,491,071
FEDERAL INTEGRATOR	74/277453	1,828,865
FEDERAL INTEGRATOR	74/277454	1,901,203
GATEWAY GUIDE	75/017634	2,034,642
GOVERNMENT BEST BUYS	74/538125	1,914,338
GOVERNMENT CIO SUMMIT	75/064140	2,100,870
GOVERNMENT IT MARKETING SUMMIT	75/755466	
IT DAYBOOK	75/433316	2,361,155
POWER PLAYERS (THE)	75/395930	2,209,034
STATE & LOCAL 50	75/302362	
.GOV WEEK	78/006454	

together with all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. pending applications for registration and registrations, all registrations issuing thereon and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks, the ongoing and existing business, or portion thereof, associated with the marks, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for past infringement and passing off of said marks.

425289.3

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon the Assignor and Assignee, their respective successors and assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal.

INTERNATIONAL DATA GROUP, INC.

Name: James G. Ghirardi

Title: Vice President - Finance International Data Group, Inc.

One Exeter Plaza

Boston, MA 02116-2851

Date: October 27, 2000

Atty:

EAE

Deposit Account #18-1260

Paper:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Assignment- expedited service

Trademark Assignment (International Data Group Inc. to

101communications LLC)

Transmittal Letter to USPTO - Assignment Branch

Filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on

DATE:

May 30, 2003

DATE DUE: _n/a

Reg. No. see Exhibit A to Recordation Cover Sheet

Client:

16435

File:

10020

Assignee: 101communications LLC

The stamp of the Patent and Trademark Office hereon indicates receipt of the above-identified documents.

SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WOOD LLP

CHICAGO
LOS ANGELES
NEW YORK
SAN FRANCISCO

WASHINGTON, D.C.

717 NORTH HARWOOD SUITE 3400 DALLAS, TEXAS 75201 TELEPHONE 214 981 3300 FACSIMILE 214 981 3400 www.sidley.com

FOUNDED 1866

BEIJING
GENEVA
HONG KONG
LONDON
SHANGHAI
SINGAPORE
TOKYO
WRITER'S E-MAIL ADDRES
eevert@aidley.com

WRITER'S DIRECT NUMBER (214) 981-3319

and Trademarks

May 30, 2003

DATE OF DEPOSIT: May 30, 2003

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being HAND DELIVERED to the Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Box Assignment - Fee, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

Jane Edwards

W 1 1/7

Re:

Honorable Commissioner of Patents

Attention: Assignment Branch

BOX ASSIGNMENT - FEE Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordal of Assignment relative to U.S. Trademark Registrations subject to the "Trademark Assignment" by and between International Data Group, Inc. and

101communications LLC Our File No: 16435-10020

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for recordal against the US registered trademarks listed on the Exhibit A to the Recordation Form Cover Sheet is a true and correct copy of the **Trademark Assignment**. Additionally, the attached Recordation Form Cover sheet has been properly executed.

Please record the attached document against the stated registered trademarks. After recordal of the document, the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office should affirmatively show 101communications LLC to be the owner of the registered marks as stated on the Exhibit A to the Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

Expedited recordal of the assignment is hereby requested. As evidence of good cause why the requested expedited recordal service should be granted, the Assignee submits the following without limitation: Evidence of properly recorded assignments is necessary to complete the funding transactions at closing. Please charge any fees 5 30 63 associated with the expedited service, as well as the assignment recordation fee, to **Deposit Account 18-1260**. In the event any fee is insufficient or missing during the pendency of this registration, please charge the required fees and credit any overpayment to Deposit Account #18-1260.

Once recorded, please return the recorded document to the undersigned attorney at the above address. If you have any questions regarding the above, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (214) 981-3319.

AA B R.

EAE:msr Enclosures

> PLEASE CALL JANE EDWARDS HT 703-932-9488 WHEN DOCUMENT 13 READY FOR PICK-UP. THANK YOU TRADE

DA1 263350v1

RECORDED: 05/30/2003

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002660 FRAME: 0268